

î

T.P.(C) No. 80 OF 2003
ITEM No.26

Court No. 9

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.80/2003

SHUMATI SHARMA @ JENNIFER ROSS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KUWAR PUNEET PRATAP SINGH @ PUNEET
(With Appln(s). for stay and Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 13/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Doshi, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. L.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Ram Niwash, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request, four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to enable her to file application for service of notice on the respondent by substituted service.

Sarita (Kanwal Singh)

Court Master