

□

T.P.(C) No. 80 OF 2003

ITEM No.5

Court No. 6

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.80/2003

SHUMATI SHARMA @ JENNIFER ROSS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KUWAR PUNEET PRATAP SINGH @ PUNEET  
( With Appln(s). for stay and Office Report )

Respondent (s)

Date : 08/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
Mr. S.P. Juneja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of the signed order.

Sarita (Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)  
THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.80 OF 2003

SHUMATI SHARMA @ JENNIFER ROSS

...

PETITIONER

VERSUS

KUWAR PUNEET PRATAP SINGH @ PUNEET

...

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

By this transfer petition, the wife has sought transfer of the Petition No. A-927/2002 titled as Mr. Kuwar Puneet Pratap Singh @ Puneet Sharma vs. Mrs. Shumati Sharma @ Ms. Jennifer Ross from the Family Court at Bandra to Family Court at Agra pleading various grounds, including that she has a small child, she is in financial difficulty and that there is no male member in the family. Added to this, her mother is also ailing. No counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of the respondent. Learned counsel for the respondent, however, submitted that the appropriate orders may be passed.  
..2/-

.2.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, the petition deserves to be allowed. Accordingly, it is allowed. The Petition No. A-927/2002 titled as Mr. Kuwar Puneet Pratap Singh @ Puneet Sharma vs. Mrs. Shumati Sharma @ Ms. Jennifer Ross shall stand transferred from the Family Court at Bandra to Family Court at Agra.

.....J.  
[ SHIVARAJ V. PATIL ]

.....J.  
New Delhi, [ B.N. SRIKRISHNA ]  
October 11, 2004.